EXPLODED VIEW

CODE:

E100//7 Rev.:01

\
/"

‘ 0B e —
(60 = |2
3
< o
900 =
O
O
@
_ﬂ
=
=
[ep)
u
=
I= ) =
=
PART LIST Z s |S
—_ @]
ITEM N CODE Description Material Qly | ITEM N CODE Description Material 0y E o |5
1 56210T0001AU Pump Casing Univ. Flanged CFaM 1 17 5581070001 06N External magnet A105/NdFeB 1 — % -
2 99/10T0001A Impeller AISI 316 i 18 55610A12508 Rear casing AS| 376 i > |
3 9301070001AA Front Wear pad Carbon Anfimony 1 19 55120700014 Volute ring ASI 316 1 o (8
4 9012070001A Lock ring wear pad AlSI 316 2 20 9031042416 Bushing Carbon Antimony ? A I S
5 91610TSTC38A4 Screw UNI2003 M3« A2-10 4 21 93010T0001PA Rear Weor pod Carbon Anfimony| 1 =il R
b 93030D04L08A2 Elastic pin #4x8 A2-70 1 2 91710ARHV2812 Bushing Tolerance ring AISI 316 2 =)
7 56110T000106C Bracket WCB 1 23 902102616A Sleeve bushing AISI 316 2 = o
8 930300031.08A2 Elastic pin #3x8 A2-70 2 24 91620N08A2 Nut UNI5588 M8 A2-70 1 w % i
9 99820T0001NA Internal magnet AISI316/NdreB 1 25 91630L0813A4 Washer NORD LOCK D.8x13.5 A4-70 1 —_ |«
10 91510A805665 Gasket Asbestos free 1 26 91610TE820A2 Screw UNI24017 M8x20 A2-70 4 — 8
1 95010T0001A Shaft AlISI 316 1 27 91630N0816A2 Washer UNI6392 D.8x16 A2-70 4 =
12 902201716 Sleeve shaft SiC 2 28 91610TCEIB25A2 Screw UNIS931 M8x25 A2-70 b —
13 91640433324 Key UNI6604 5x5x57 AM-70 1 29 916305081442 Washer UNI1751 D.8x14 A2-70 b =
14 91640A3314A4 Key UNIB604 3x3x14 A=T0 1 U\HJ
5 93040D10A4 Seger UNI7Z35 ATO =70 i N
16 91710ARSV0810 Shaft Tolerance ring AlSI 316 2 -
=
- This drawing is for reference only | | o3




EXPLODED VIEW

CODE:

E10089 Rev.:01

\
/"

‘ 0B e —
(60 = |2
3
< o
900 =
O
O
@
_ﬂ
=
=
[ep)
u
=
I= ) =
PART LIST >3 |
— |7 |o
ITEM N CODE Description Material Qly | ITEM N CODE Description Material 0y E o |5
1 56210T0001AU Pump Casing Univ. Flanged CFaM 1 17 5581070001 08N External magnet A105/NdFeB 1 — % -
2 25710T0001A Impeller AISI 316 1 18 95610A12508 Rear casing AISI 316 1 @ ')
3 9301070001AA Front Wear pad Carbon Anfimony 1 19 55120700014 Volute ring ASI 316 1 o (8
4 90120700014 Lock ring wear pad AISI 316 2 20 9031042416 Bushing Carbon Anfimany 2 oot |00
5 91610TSTC38A4 Screw UNI2003 M3« A2-10 4 21 93010T0001PA Rear Weor pod Carbon Anfimony| 1 =R A
b 93030D04L08A2 Elastic pin #4x8 A2-70 1 2 91710ARHV2812 Bushing Tolerance ring AISI 316 2 =)
7 56110T000108C Bracket WCB 1 23 902102616A Sleeve bushing AISI 316 2 = A
8 93030003L08A2 Elastic pin #3x8 A2-70 2 24 91620N08A2 Nut UNI5588 M8 A2-70 1 w % i
9 99820T0001NA Internal magnet AISI316/NdreB 1 25 91630L0813A4 Washer NORD LOCK D.8x13.5 A4-70 1 —_ |«
10 91510A805665 Gasket Asbestos free 1 26 91610TE820A2 Screw UNI24017 M8x20 A2-70 4 — 8
1 95010T0001A Shaft AlISI 316 1 27 91630N0816A2 Washer UNI6392 D.8x16 A2-70 4 =
12 902201716 Sleeve shaft SiC 2 28 91610TCEIB25A2 Screw UNIS931 M8x25 A2-70 b —
13 91640433324 Key UNI6604 5x5x57 AL=70 1 29 916305081442 Washer UNI1751 D.8x14 A2-70 b =
14 91640A3314A4 Key UNIB604 3x3x14 A=T0 1 U\HJ
5 93040D10A4 Seger UNI7Z35 ATO =70 i N
16 91710ARSV0810 Shaft Tolerance ring AlSI 316 2 -
=
- This drawing is for reference only | | o3




EXPLODED VIEW

CODE:

E100/9 Rev.:01

\
/"

‘ 0B e —
(60 = |2
3
< o
Oe® =
O
O
@
_ﬂ
=
=
[ep)
u
=
NO
I= ) =
PART LIST >3 |
— |7 |o
ITEM N CODE Description Material Qly | ITEM N CODE Description Material 0y E o |5
1 56210T0002AU Pump Casing Univ. Flanged CFaM 1 17 55810T000208N External magnet A105/NdFeB 1 — % -
2 99/107T0002A Impeller AISI 316 i 18 55610A14008 Rear casing AS| 376 i > |
3 930107000244 Front Wear pad Carbon Anfimony 1 19 55120700024 Volute ring ASI 316 1 o (8
4 90120700024 Lock ring wear pad AISI 316 2 20 9031042823 Bushing Carbon Anfimany 2 oot |00
5 91610TSTC38A4 Screw UNI2003 M3« A2-10 4 21 93010T0002PA Rear Weor pod Carbon Anfimony| 1 =R A
b 93030D04L08A2 Elastic pin #4x8 A2-70 1 2 91710ARHV3214 Bushing Tolerance ring AISI 316 2 =)
7 56110T000208C Bracket WCB 1 23 902103023A Sleeve bushing AISI 316 2 = 1
8 93030003L08A2 Elastic pin #3x8 A2-70 2 24 91620N10A2 Nut UNI5588 M10 A2-70 1 w % i
9 99820T0002NA Internal magnet AISI316/NdreB 1 25 91630L1016A4 Washer NORD LOCK D.10x16.6 A4-70 1 —_ |«
10 91510A955805 Gasket Asbestos free 1 26 91610TEB35A2 Screw UNI24017 MB8x35 A2-70 4 — 8
1 9501070002A Shaft AlISI 316 1 27 91630N0816A2 Washer UNI6392 D.8x16 A2-70 8 =
12 902202023 Sleeve shaft SiC 2 28 91610TCEIB30A2 Screw UNIS931 M8x30 A2-70 b —
13 51640A5536A4S Key UNI6604 Sxox36 AL=70 1 29 916305081442 Washer UNI1751 D.8x14 A2-70 b =
14 91640A4414A4 Key UNIB604 4x4x14 A=T0 1 30 91620N08A2 Nut UNI5588 M8 A2-70 4 ”\ﬂj
15 93040D12A4 Seger UNI7435 AT2 M-70 i —
16 91710ARSV0710 Shaft Tolerance ring AlSI 316 2 -
=
- This drawing is for reference only | | o3




EXPLODED VIEW

CODE:

E10091

Rev.:01

\
/"

‘ 0B e —
(60 — =
3
=
OE® 3
O
O
D
_ﬂ
=
=
)
u
=
N
I U =
PART LIST >3 |
— |7 |o
ITEM N CODE Description Material Qly | ITEM N CODE Description Material 0y E o |5
1 56210T0002AU Pump Casing Univ. Flanged CF8M 1 17 55810T000210N External magnet A105/NdFeB 1 — % -
2 99/107T0002A Impeller AISI 316 i 18 55610A14008 Rear casing AS| 376 i > |
3 930107000244 Front Wear pad Carbon Antimony 1 19 55120700024 Volute ring ASI 316 1 o |G
4 90120700024 Lock ring wear pad AISI 316 2 20 9031042823 Bushing Carbon Anfimany 2 oo |©
3 916107STC38A4 Screw _UN|2_009 M3x8 A2-70 4 21 93010T0002PA R_eor Wear pad _ Carbon_ Anfimony 1 e > ©
6 93030D04L08A2 Elastic pin #4x8 A2-70 1 2 91710ARHV3214 Bushing Tolerance ring AISI 316 2 b
)i 561107000208C _Bruc_kei WCB 1 23 902103023A Sleeve bushing AISI 316 2 = 1
8 93030D03L08A2 Elastic pin #3x8 A2-70 2 24 91620N10A2 Nut UNIS588 M10 A2-70 1 923 % (@)
9 55820TO002NA Internal magnet AISI316/NdreB 1 25 91630L1016A4 Washer NORD LOCK D.10x16.6 A=70 1 — |
10 91510A955805 Gasket Asbestos free 1 26 91610TE835A2 Screw UNI24017 MBx35 A2-70 4 — 8
11 5501070002A Shaft AISI 316 1 27 91630N0816A2 Washer UNI6592 D.8x16 A2-70 8 =
12 9022020235 Slegve shaft SiC 2 28 91610TCEIB30A2 Screw UNIS931 M8x30 A2-70 b —
13 51640A5536A4S Key UNI6604 5x5x36 AM-T70 1 29 91630S0814A2 Washer UNI1751 D.8x14 A2-70 b =
14 91640444144 Key UNIB604 4x4x14 A4=70 1 30 91620N08A2 Nut UNIS588 M8 A2-70 4 ”\ﬂj
15 930400124 Seger UNI7435 AT2 AM=70 1 —
16 91710ARSV0710 Shaft Tolerance ring AlSI 316 2 -
=
- This drawing is for reference only | | o3




EXPLODED VIEW

CODE: E10081

Rev.:01

ﬁ =
3
< o
3
O
O
@
_ﬂ
=
=
[op)
u
=
(@]
I U =
PART LIST >3 |
— |7 |o
ITEM N° CODE Description Material Qly | ITEM N CODE Description Material Qy E g |3
1 56210T0003AU Pump Casing Univ. Flanged CF8M 1 17 558107000310N External magnet A105/NdFeB 1 — % -
2 99/10T0003A Impeller AISI 316 i 18 55610A13013 Rear casing AS| 376 i > |
3 93010T0003AA Front Wear pad Carbon Anfimony 1 19 55120700034 Volute ring ASI 316 1 o |89
4 9012070003A Lock ring wear pad AISI 316 2 20 9031043330 Bushing Carbon Anfimany 2 oo |©
5 91610TSTC38A4 Screw UNI2003 M3« A2-10 4 21 93010T0003PA Rear Weor pod Carbon Anfimony| 1 =R A
6 93030004L08A2 Elosfic pin #4x8 A2-70 1 2 91710ARHV3714 Bushing Tolerance ring AISI 316 2 b
/ 561107000310C Bracket WCB 1 23 902103528A Sleeve bushing AISI 316 2 = 1
8 93030D03L08A2 Elastic pin #3x8 A2-70 2 24 91620N12A2 Nut UNIS588 M12 A2-70 1 o % un
9 55820T0003NA Internal magnet AISI316/NdreB 1 25 91630L1319A4 Washer NORD LOCK D.12x19.5 A4-70 1 — O
10 91510A1065885 Gasket Asbestos free 1 26 91610TES40A2 Screw UNI24017 MBx40 A2-70 4 — 8
11 55010T0003A Shaft AISI 316 1 2] 91630N0816A2 Washer UNI6592 D.8x16 A2-70 8 =
12 9022025305 Slegve shaft SiC 2 28 91610TCEIB30A2 Screw UNIS931 M8x30 A2-70 b —
13 51640A5535A4 Key UNIE604 SxOx35 AM-T70 1 29 91630S0814A2 Washer UNI1751 D.8x14 A2-70 b =
14 916404552004 Key UNI6604 5x5x20 A4=70 1 30 91620N08A2 Nut UNIS588 M8 A2-70 4 ”\ﬂj
5 93040D14A4 Seger UNIT435 ATZ =70 i N
16 91710ARSV1210 Shaft Tolerance ring AlSI 316 2 -
=
- This drawing is for reference only | | o3




EXPLODED VIEW

CODE: E10093 Rev.:02

— |

3

< o

3

O

O

@

_ﬂ

=

=

[op)

u

=

(@]

I= ) =

PART LIST ZRENEY

— o

. — _— 0

ITEM N° CODE Description Material Qly ITEM N° CODE Description Material Qty v S |

1 56210T0003AU Pump Casing Univ. Flanged CFaM 1 17 55810700041 2N External magnet A105/NdFeB 1 — % @

2 95/10T0003A Impeller AISI 316 i 18 55610A13013 Rear casing S| 316 1 e

3 93010T0003AA Front Wear pad Carbon Anfimony 1 19 55120700034 Volute ring ASI 316 1 o |G =

4 9012070003A Lock ring wear pad AISI 316 2 20 9031043330 Bushing Carbon Anfimany 2 S e N P

5 91610TSTC38A4 Screw UNI2003 M3« A2-10 4 21 93010T0003PA Rear Weor pod Carbon Anfimony| 1 =l I B

b 93030D04L08A2 Elastic pin #4x8 A2-70 1 2 91710ARHV3714 Bushing Tolerance ring AISI 316 2 =) _

7 56110T00031214C Bracket WCB 1 23 902103528A Sleeve bushing AISI 316 2 = T ro

8 93030003L08A2 Elastic pin #3x8 A2-70 2 24 91620N12A2 Nut UNISS88 M12 A2-70 1 w %

9 99820T0003NA Internal magnet AISI316/NdreB 1 25 91630L1319A4 Washer NORD LOCK D.12x19.5 A4-70 1 —_ |« (ww)

10 91510A1065885 Gasket Asbestos free 1 26 91610TE840A2 Screw UNI24017 M8x40 A2-70 4 — g wn
1 95010T0003A Shaft AlISI 316 1 27 91630N0816A2 Washer UNI6392 D.8x16 A2-70 8 =
12 9022025305 Sleeve shaft SiC 2 28 91610TCEIB30A2 Screw UNIS931 M8x30 A2-70 b —
13 51640A5535A4 Key UNI6604 Sxox35 AM-70 1 29 916305081442 Washer UNI1751 D.8x14 A2-70 b =
14 91640A5520A4 Key UNI6604 5x5x20 A=T0 1 30 91620N08A2 Nut UNI5588 M8 A2-70 4 ”\ﬂj
5 93040D14A4 Seger UNIT435 ATZ =70 i N
16 91710ARSV1210 Shaft Tolerance ring AlSI 316 2 -
=
- This drawing is for reference only | | o3




EXPLODED VIEW

CODE: E10083 Rev.:02

ﬁ =
3
< o
3
O
O
@
_ﬂ
=
=
[op)
u
=
B~
I U =
PART LIST >3 |
— |7 |o
ITEM N° CODE Description Material Qly | ITEM N CODE Description Material Qy E g |3
1 56210T0004AU Pump Casing Univ. Flanged CF8M 1 17 558107000310N External magnet A105/NdFeB 1 — % -
2 99710T0004A Impeller AISI 316 i 18 55610A13013 Rear casing AS| 376 i > |
3 93010T0003AA Front Wear pad Carbon Anfimony 1 19 55120T0004A Volute ring ASI 316 1 o |89
4 9012070003A Lock ring wear pad AISI 316 2 20 9031043330 Bushing Carbon Anfimany 2 oo |©
5 91610TSTC38A4 Screw UNI2003 M3« A2-10 4 21 93010T0003PA Rear Weor pod Carbon Anfimony| 1 =R A
6 93030004L08A2 Elosfic pin #4x8 A2-70 1 2 91710ARHV3714 Bushing Tolerance ring AISI 316 2 b
/ 561107000310C Bracket WCB 1 23 902103528A Sleeve bushing AISI 316 2 = 1
8 93030D03L08A2 Elastic pin #3x8 A2-70 2 24 91620N12A2 Nut UNIS588 M12 A2-70 1 o % un
9 55820T0003NA Internal magnet AISI316/NdreB 1 25 91630L1319A4 Washer NORD LOCK D.12x19.5 A4-70 1 — O
10 91510A1065885 Gasket Asbestos free 1 26 91610TES40A2 Screw UNI24017 MBx40 A2-70 4 — 8
11 55010T0003A Shaft AISI 316 1 2] 91630N0816A2 Washer UNI6592 D.8x16 A2-70 8 =
12 9022025305 Slegve shaft SiC 2 28 91610TCEIB30A2 Screw UNIS931 M8x30 A2-70 b —
13 51640A5535A4 Key UNIE604 SxOx35 AM-T70 1 29 91630S0814A2 Washer UNI1751 D.8x14 A2-70 b =
14 916404552004 Key UNI6604 5x5x20 A4=70 1 30 91620N08A2 Nut UNIS588 M8 A2-70 4 ”\ﬂj
5 93040D14A4 Seger UNIT435 ATZ =70 i N
16 91710ARSV1210 Shaft Tolerance ring AlSI 316 2 -
=
- This drawing is for reference only | | o3




EXPLODED VIEW

CODE: E10095 Rev.:02

= |

s

< o

3

O

O

@

_ﬂ

=

=

op)

u

=

B~

I= ) =

PART LIST zZIg s

— (@]

o — — =

ITEM N° CODE Description Material Qly ITEM N° CODE Description Material Qty v S |

1 56210T0004AU Pump Casing Univ. Flanged CFaM 1 17 55810700041 2N External magnet A105/NdFeB 1 — % @

2 9971070004A Impeller AISI 316 1 18 95610A13013 Rear casing AISI 316 1 @

3 93010T0003AA Front Wear pad Carbon Anfimony 1 19 55120T0004A Volute ring ASI 316 1 o |G =

4 9012070003A Lock ring wear pad AISI 316 2 2 903103330 Bushing Carbon Anfimony| 2 oo S

5 91610TSTC38A4 Screw UNI2003 M3« A2-10 4 21 93010T0003PA Rear Weor pod Carbon Anfimony| 1 =l I B

b 93030D04L08A2 Elastic pin #4x8 A2-70 1 2 91710ARHV3714 Bushing Tolerance ring AISI 316 2 =) _

7 56110T00031214C Bracket WCB 1 23 902103528A Sleeve bushing AISI 316 2 = 1 iro

8 93030003L08A2 Elastic pin #3x8 A2-70 2 24 91620N12A2 Nut UNI5588 M12 A2-70 1 w %

9 99820T0003NA Internal magnet AISI316/NdreB 1 25 91630L1319A4 Washer NORD LOCK D.12x19.5 A4-70 1 ~—_ |« |oo

10 91510A1065885 Gasket Asbestos free 1 26 91610TE840A2 Screw UNI24017 M8x40 A2-70 4 — 8 wn
1 95010T0003A Shaft AlISI 316 1 27 91630N0816A2 Washer UNI6392 D.8x16 A2-70 8 =
12 9022025305 Sleeve shaft SiC 2 28 91610TCEIB30A2 Screw UNIS931 M8x30 A2-70 b —
13 51640A5535A4 Key UNI6604 Sxox35 AL=70 1 29 916305081442 Washer UNI1751 D.8x14 A2-70 b =
14 91640A5520A4 Key UNI6604 5x5x20 A=70 1 30 91620N08A2 Nut UNI5588 M8 A2-70 4 ”\ﬂj
15 93040D14A4 Seger UNIT435 AT# M-T0 i —
16 91710ARSV1210 Shaft Tolerance ring AlSI 316 2 -
=
- This drawing is for reference only | | o3




EXPLODED VIEW

CODE: E10085 Rev.:02

= |
s
< o
3
O
O
@
_ﬂ
=
=
op)
u
=
([@a
I= ) =
PART LIST =R
— (@)
. . = -3
ITEM N° CODE Description Material Qly ITEM N° CODE Description Material Qty v S |
1 56210T0005AU Pump Casing Univ. Flanged CFaM 1 17 55810700051 2N External magnet A105/NdFeB 1 — % @
2 99710700054 Impeller AISI 316 1 18 95610A16508 Rear casing AISI 316 1 @
3 93010T0005AA Front Wear pad Carbon Anfimony 1 19 55120700054 Volute ring ASI 316 1 i A
4 90120700054 Lock ring wear pad AISI 316 2 2 90310A3835 Bushing Carbon Anfimony| 2 oo o
5 91610TSTC38A4 Screw UNI2003 M3« A2-10 4 21 93010T0005PA Rear Weor pod Carbon Anfimony| 1 o =
b 93030D04L08A2 Elastic pin #4x8 A2-70 1 2 91710ARHV4220 Bushing Tolerance ring AISI 316 2 =) _
7 56110T00051214C Bracket WCB 1 23 902104033A Sleeve bushing AISI 316 2 = 1 iro
8 93030003L08A2 Elastic pin #3x8 A2-70 2 24 91620N12A2 Nut UNI5588 M12 A2-70 1 w %
9 99820T0005NA Internal magnet AISI316/NdreB 1 25 91630L1319A4 Washer NORD LOCK D.12x19.5 A4-70 1 —_ |« oo
10 91510A11951045 Gasket Asbestos free 1 26 91610TE1045A2 Screw UNIZ4017 M10x45 A2-70 4 — 8 o
1 95010T0005A Shaft AlISI 316 1 27 91630N1020A2 Washer UNIBS92 D.10x20 A2-70 8 =
12 9022028355 Sleeve shaft SiC 2 28 91610TCEIT035A2 Screw UNIS931 M10x35 A2-70 b —
13 51640A664044S Key UNIB604 6xbx42.5 AL=70 1 29 9163051017A2 Washer UNIT751 D.10x17 A2-70 b =
14 916404663244 Key UNI6604 bx6x52 A=70 1 30 91620N10A2 Nut UNI5588 M10 A2-70 4 ”\ﬂj
15 93040D18A4 Seger UNI7435 ATB M-T0 i —
16 91710ARSV1610 Shaft Tolerance ring AlSI 316 2 -
=
- This drawing is for reference only | | o3




EXPLODED VIEW

CODE: E1009/ Rev.:02

— |

s

= o

3

o

O

@

_ﬂ

=

P

op)

u

=

n

= O =
=

PART LIST ZAENy

ITEM N° CODE Description Material Qly ITEM N° CODE Description Material Qty v S |5

1 56210T0O00SAU Pump Casing Univ. Flanged CFM 1 17 55810T0O00S16N External magnef A105/NoFeB 1 — % —

2 99/10T0005A Impeller AISI 316 i 18 55610A16508 Rear casing AS| 376 i o |

3 93010T0005AA Front Wear pad Carbon Anfimony| 1 19 55120700054 Volute ring ASI 316 1 o | O | O

4 9012070005A Lock ring wear pad AISI 316 2 20 90310A3835 Bushing Carbon Anfimany 2 S N N

5 91610TSTC38A4 Screw UNI2003 M3« A2-10 4 21 93010T0005PA Rear Weor pod Carbon Anfimony| 1 =il B NN

b 93030004L08A2 Elosfic pin #4x3 A2-70 i 22 91710ARHV4220 Bushing Tolerance ring AISI 316 2 > NG

7 56110T000616C Bracket WCB 1 25 902104033A Sleeve bushing AISI 516 2 = -
8 93030D03L08A2 Elostic pin #3x8 A2-70 2 24 91620N12A2 Nut UNISS8B M12 A2-70 1 w %

9 55820T0005NA Infernal magnef AISI316/NdFeB 1 25 91630L1519A4 Washer NORD LOCK D.12x19.5 A4-70 1 — o |

10 91510A11951045 Gasket Asbestos free 1 26 91610TE1045A2 Screw UNI24017 M10x45 A2-70 4 — 8 n
i 55010T0005A Shaft AISI 316 1 27 91650N1020A2 Washer UNI6S92 D.10x20 A2-70 8 =
12 9022028358 Sleeve shaft Sic 2 28 91610TCEI1035A2 Screw UNIS93T M10x35 A2-70 b —
13 51640A6640A43 Key UNI6604 6x6x42.5 A4-70 1 29 916505101742 Washer UNIT751 D.10x17 A2-70 b =
14 91640A6652A4 Key UNI6604 6x6x32 A-70 1 30 91620N10A2 Nut UNISS88 M10 A2-70 4 ”\ﬂj
5 93040D18A4 Seger UNI7Z35 ATS =70 i N
16 91710ARSV1610 Shaft Tolerance ring AlSI 316 2 -
=
- This drawing is for reference only | | o3




EXPLODED VIEW

CODE: E1008/ Rev.:02

= |
s
< o
3
O
O
@
_ﬂ
=
=
op)
u
=
[@p]
I= ) =
PART LIST =R
— (@)
. . = -3
ITEM N° CODE Description Material Qly ITEM N° CODE Description Material Qty v S |
1 56210T0006AU Pump Casing Univ. Flanged CFaM 1 17 55810700051 2N External magnet A105/NdFeB 1 — % @
2 9971070006A Impeller AISI 316 1 18 95610A16508 Rear casing AISI 316 1 @
3 93010T0005AA Front Wear pad Carbon Anfimony 1 19 55120700064 Volute ring ASI 316 1 i A
4 90120700054 Lock ring wear pad AISI 316 2 2 90310A3835 Bushing Carbon Anfimony| 2 oo o
5 91610TSTC38A4 Screw UNI2003 M3« A2-10 4 21 93010T0005PA Rear Weor pod Carbon Anfimony| 1 o =
b 93030D04L08A2 Elastic pin #4x8 A2-70 1 2 91710ARHV4220 Bushing Tolerance ring AISI 316 2 =) _
7 56110T00051214C Bracket WCB 1 23 902104033A Sleeve bushing AISI 316 2 = 1 iro
8 93030003L08A2 Elastic pin #3x8 A2-70 2 24 91620N12A2 Nut UNI5588 M12 A2-70 1 w %
9 99820T0005NA Internal magnet AISI316/NdreB 1 25 91630L1319A4 Washer NORD LOCK D.12x19.5 A4-70 1 —_ |« oo
10 91510A11951045 Gasket Asbestos free 1 26 91610TE1045A2 Screw UNIZ4017 M10x45 A2-70 4 — 8 o
1 95010T0006A Shaft AlISI 316 1 27 91630N1020A2 Washer UNIBS92 D.10x20 A2-70 8 =
12 9022028355 Sleeve shaft SiC 2 28 91610TCEIT035A2 Screw UNIS931 M10x35 A2-70 b —
13 51640A6645A4S Key UNI6604 bxbx45 AL=70 1 29 9163051017A2 Washer UNIT751 D.10x17 A2-70 b =
14 916404663244 Key UNI6604 bx6x52 A=70 1 30 91620N10A2 Nut UNI5588 M10 A2-70 4 ”\ﬂj
15 93040D18A4 Seger UNI7435 ATB M-T0 i —
16 91710ARSV1610 Shaft Tolerance ring AlSI 316 2 -
=
- This drawing is for reference only | | o3




EXPLODED VIEW

CODE: E10099 Rev.:02

— |

s

= o

3

o

O

@

_ﬂ

=

P

op)

u

=

(@p)

= O =
=

PART LIST ZAENy

ITEM N° CODE Description Material Qly ITEM N° CODE Description Material Qty v S |5

1 56210T0006AU Pump Casing Univ. Flanged CFM 1 17 55810T0O00S16N External magnef A105/NoFeB 1 — % —

2 99/10T0006A Impeller AISI 316 i 18 55610A16508 Rear casing AS| 376 i o |

3 93010T0005AA Front Wear pad Carbon Anfimony| 1 19 55120700064 Volute ring ASI 316 1 o | O | O

4 9012070005A Lock ring wear pad AISI 316 2 20 90310A3835 Bushing Carbon Anfimany 2 S N N

5 91610TSTC38A4 Screw UNI2003 M3« A2-10 4 21 93010T0005PA Rear Weor pod Carbon Anfimony| 1 =il B NN

b 93030004L08A2 Elosfic pin #4x3 A2-70 i 22 91710ARHV4220 Bushing Tolerance ring AISI 316 2 > NG

7 56110T000616C Bracket WCB 1 25 902104033A Sleeve bushing AISI 516 2 = -
8 93030D03L08A2 Elostic pin #3x8 A2-70 2 24 91620N12A2 Nut UNISS8B M12 A2-70 1 w %

9 55820T0005NA Infernal magnef AISI316/NdFeB 1 25 91630L1519A4 Washer NORD LOCK D.12x19.5 A4-70 1 — o |

10 91510A11951045 Gasket Asbestos free 1 26 91610TE1045A2 Screw UNI24017 M10x45 A2-70 4 — 8 n
i 55010T0006A Shaft AISI 316 1 27 91650N1020A2 Washer UNI6S92 D.10x20 A2-70 8 =
12 9022028358 Sleeve shaft Sic 2 28 91610TCEI1035A2 Screw UNIS93T M10x35 A2-70 b —
13 51640A6645A43 Key UNI6604 6xbx45 A4-70 1 29 916505101742 Washer UNIT751 D.10x17 A2-70 b =
14 91640A6652A4 Key UNI6604 6x6x32 A-70 1 30 91620N10A2 Nut UNISS88 M10 A2-70 4 ”\ﬂj
5 93040D18A4 Seger UNI7Z35 ATS =70 i N
16 91710ARSV1610 Shaft Tolerance ring AlSI 316 2 -
=
- This drawing is for reference only | | o3




	Binder1.pdf
	E10077 T MAG-M1 FL IEC71 Rev01
	E10089 T MAG-M1 FL IEC80 Rev01
	E10079 T MAG-M2 FL IEC80 Rev01
	E10091 T MAG-M2 FL IEC90 Rev01
	E10081 T MAG-M3 FL IEC90 Rev02
	E10093 T MAG-M3 FL IEC100-112 Rev02
	E10083 T MAG-M4 FL IEC90 Rev02
	E10095 T MAG-M4 FL IEC100-112 Rev02
	E10085 T MAG-M5 FL IEC100-112 Rev02
	E10097 T MAG-M5 FL IEC132 Rev02
	E10087 T MAG-M6 FL IEC100-112 Rev02
	E10099 T MAG-M6 FL IEC132 Rev02




